

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23160/2010

(From the judgment and order dated 25/03/2010 in WA No. 1120/2008  
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

PONDICHERRY COOP SUGAR MILLS LTD.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

IMCOLA EXPORTS LTD.& ANR

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 09/05/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R. Venkataramani, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. V.G. Pragasam, Adv.  
Mr. S.J. Aristotle, Adv.  
Mr. P. Ramasubramanian, Adv.  
Mr. A.K. Joseph, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vinay Navare, Adv.  
Mr. Keshav Ranjan, Adv.  
Ms. Abha R. Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Counsel appearing for the petitioners state that he does  
not wish to file any rejoinder affidavit. Therefore, pleadings  
are complete.

The matter shall now be listed for final hearing.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)  
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)  
COURT MASTER