

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23160/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 25/03/2010 in WA No.1120/2008 of
The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

PONDICHERRY COOP SUGAR MILLS LD.& ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

IMCOLA EXPORTS LTD.& ANR Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 30/11/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R. Venkataramani, Sr. Adv.
Mr. V.G. Pragasam, Adv.
Mr. S.J. Aristotle, Adv.
Mr. Prabu Ramasubramanian, Adv.
Mr. Aljo K. Joseph, Adv.
Ms. Supriya Garg, Adv.
Ms. Neelam Singh, Adv.
Mr. Shodhan Babu, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vinay Navare, Adv.
Mr. Satyajeet Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Abha R. Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. R. Venkataramani, learned senior counsel for the petitioners, submits that an opportunity may be given to the parties to have their dispute/s resolved through the process of mediation.

Mr. Vinay Navare, learned counsel for the respondent No. 1, submits that he has no instructions.

In our considered view, it will be in the interest of justice if the parties explore the possibility of an amicable resolution of their dispute/s through mediation.

We, accordingly, refer the matter to the Madras High Court Mediation Centre. The parties shall appear before the Co-ordinator, Madras High Court Mediation Centre on January 4, 2013.

The Co-ordinator, Madras High Court Mediation Centre shall submit his report within two months of the appearance of the parties. List the matter thereafter.

|(Rajesh Dham)
|Court Master

|(Renu Diwan)
|Court Master

