

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23160/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 25/03/2010 in WA No.1120/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

PONDICHERRY COOP SUGAR MILLS LD.& ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

IMCOLA EXPORTS LTD.& ANR Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 24/01/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHARFor Petitioner(s) Mr. R. Venkat Ramani, Sr. Adv.
Mr. V.G. Pragasam, Adv.
Mr. S. J. Aristotle, Adv.
Mr. Prabu Ramasubramaniam, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Vinay Navare, Adv.
Mr. Keshv Ranjan, Adv.
Mr. Satyajeet Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Abha R. Sharma, Adv.(Not Present)UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is noticed that efforts were made to get the matter settled through the Mediation Centre, but unfortunately, the matter could not be settled.

In view of the above, the learned senior counsel appearing for the petitioners seeks leave to withdraw this Special Leave Petition so as to have appropriate legal recourse.

Permission is granted.

The Special Leave Petition is accordingly dismissed as withdrawn.

| (Jayant Kumar Arora)
| Sr. P.A.

| | (Sneh Bala Mehra)
| | Assistant Registrar